04/30/2014



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12)

OMB No. 0657 1,002 (Rev. 04/30/2015)

10365730

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

ONB 1400 DEST) - 102 CA EXP. 04/30/2015)	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
A 711130 2014 31	ORM COVER SHEET			
PAIENIS ONLY				
For the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Carter, Daniel Lee	Name: Lexmark International, Inc.			
Kietzman, John William	Internal Address:			
Murphy, Calvin Dale				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 740 West New Circle Road			
Execution Date(s) 03/25/04				
Assignment ' Merger	City: Lexington			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City.			
Joint Research Agreement	State: KY			
Government Interest Assignment 015153/0986	Country: US Zip: 40550			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p			
Other party on the recordation cover sheet	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	7260339			
10809170	1260331			
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Lexmark International, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Building 004-1 IP Legal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}			
Internal Address.				
740 Most New Circle Bood	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 740 West New Circle Road	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Lexington	8. Payment Information			
•	8. Payment Information			
State: KY Zip: 40550	-			
State: KY Zip: 40550 Phone Number: 859-232-2000	Deposit Account Number 12-1213			
State: KY Zip: 40550 Phone Number: 859-232-2000 Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 12-1213 Authorized 小子 Ann Edward Manager (12-1213)			
State: KY Zip: 40550 Phone Number: 859-232-2000 Docket Number: wwinters@lexmark.com	Deposit Account Number 12-1213 Authorize 14/38/28/14/18/50/000 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
State: KY Zip: 40550 Phone Number: 859-232-2000 Docket Number: Email Address: wwinters@lexmark.com 9. Signature: /John Victor Pezdek/	Deposit Account Number 12-1213 Authorized VSE Name Utom Consider Carleto 7266 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA 2014-04-25			
State: KY Zip: 40550 Phone Number: 859-232-2000 Docket Number: wwinters@lexmark.com 9. Signature: /John Victor Pezdek/ Signature	Deposit Account Number 12-1213 Authorized V3V 2NA NEGOTIANO DA 2014-04-25 Date			
State: KY Zip: 40550 Phone Number: 859-232-2000 Docket Number: Email Address: wwinters@lexmark.com 9. Signature: /John Victor Pezdek/	Deposit Account Number 12-1213 Authorized VSE Pharke Uton Bottom Catalog Peterles 7266 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA 2014-04-25			

PATENT REEL: 032826 FRAME: 0734

5		04-01	/ 2004		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	REC			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	•		72.72 11472 01121 2311 122:	U.S. Patent and Trademark	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	V .		10265	V V	U.S. 0917
Name of conveying party(ies):		\·/		ross of roseiving party(ics)	48
Daniel Lee Carter	3	-25.04	1	ress of receiving party(ies) . McArdle, Jr.	10,
John William Kietzman				SS: Lexmark International, Inc.	1
Calvin Dale Murphy					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?	Yes 🖾 No	Intellectual Pr	operty Law Dept.	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Assignment	□ Mer	•	Street Address: 740 West New Circle Rd.		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Cha	inge of Name			
U Other					—
			City: Lexin	gton State: KY Zip: 405	550_
Execution Date:			Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt numbe	r(s): /()	809170		
If this document is being filed	together	with a new appl	cation, the execution	n date of the application is:	·
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s	3)	
,					
Additional numbers attached?					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: John J. McArdle, Jr.			7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00	
Internal Address: Lexmark Inte	ernational	, Inc.	☐ Enclosed		
Intellectual Property Law Dept.			্রা Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Deposit accour	nt number:	
Street Address: 740 West New	Circle Ro	i			
			12-1213		\rightarrow
City: <u>Lexington</u> State: I	KYzij	p: 40550	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit ac	ınt)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
is a true copy of the original document.					Æ
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John J. McArdle, Jr. 3 25 04 8 8					96
Name of Person Sign	ing	(Signature	Date 5	4
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
<i>Filed together wit</i> Mail Stop Patent	th a new pate		Not filed with new patent Mail Stop Assignment Re	application to:	021
Commissioner fo P.O. Box 1450	r Patents		Director of the U.S. Pater P.O. Box 1450	E/	FC:8021
Alexandria, VA 2	2313-1450		Alexandria, VA 22313-14	50	

PATENT

REEL: 032826 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and

ASSIGNORS:

Daniel Lee Carter 2704 Cincinnati Pike Georgetown, KY 40324

John William Kietzman 1240 Colorado Rd. Lexington, KY 40509

Calvin Dale Murphy 1221 Colorado Rd. Lexington, KY 40509

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lexmark International, Inc. 740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Fuser Unit Operation for Gloss Consistency

which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal of the date listed below.

haviel ha Cartos	3-25-04
Signature of Daniel Lee Carter	Date , /
An lot	3/25/04
Signature of John William Kietzman	Date
Calvin Dale Murphy	3/25/04
Signature of Calvin Dale Murnby	Data

NOTARIZATION

Details of Country.

USA

and place of signing of assignment.

Lexington, Kentucky

Before me on the date indicated above, personally appeared the above named individuals, to me known to be the persons who are described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

Commission Expires

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2) REEL: 032826 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 04/30/2014